

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30533/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-09-2019 in LPA No. 1092/2016 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

PATEL KALIBEN JASUBHAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.196891/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.196890/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 08-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR
Ms. Ranu Purohit, Adv.
Mr. Shaival Shelat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harin P. Raval, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Karikey Kanojia, Adv.
Ms. Sukanya Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue Notice.

Mr. Anando Mukherjee, Advocate on Record accepts notice on behalf of the respondents.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

In the meantime, status quo, as on today, be maintained by the parties.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)