

ITEM NO.70

COURT NO.14

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30533/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-09-2019 in LPA No. 1092/2016 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

PATEL KALIBEN JASUBHAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.196891/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.196890/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 130034/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING REPLY AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 130035/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 2387/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 196891/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 130033/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 2386/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 196890/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 26-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR
Ms. Ranu Purohit, Adv.
Mr. Alapati Sahithya Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Rushabh N. Kapadia, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harin P. Raval, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Shwetank Singh, Adv.
Ms. Urmi H. Raval, Adv.
Ms. Shrestha Narayan, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 04.03.2024.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)