

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.14

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30533/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-09-2019 in LPA No. 1092/2016 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

PATEL KALIBEN JASUBHAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.196891/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.196890/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 130034/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING REPLY AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 130035/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 2387/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 2386/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 130033/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 29-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amar Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
Ms. Taruna Singh Gohil, Adv.
Ms. Ranu Purohit, Adv.
Mr. Alapati Sahithya Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Rushabh N. Kapadia, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harin P. Raval, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Shwetank Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Shrestha Narayan, Adv.
Ms. Urmi H. Raval, Adv.

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR
Ms. Kinjal Sheth, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned senior counsel for the parties .

We do not find any reason to interfere with the impugned order passed by the High Court. However, liberty is given to the petitioners to work out the remedy in tune with the impugned order passed by the High Court.

We make it clear that in the event of the petitioner making a request to State or the appropriate authority, the same is expected to be considered within a reasonable time, preferably within a period of three months from the date of the receipt of the said request.

The Special Leave Petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, stand disposed of.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)